

Oklahoma Department of Corrections
 Contracts & Acquisitions Unit
 Bid Tabulation Sheet

Requisition # Solicitation # Closing Date Buyer		1310019232 1310004181 10/3/2017 Clifton Wallace			Vendor Name and Address			Vendor Name and Address			Vendor Name and Address		
					Bradford Industrial Supply 120 E Hill St. OKC, OK 73105			Johnston Supply			Grainger		
Line Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Type	Unit Cost	Extension	Type	Unit Cost	Extension	Type	Unit Cost	Extension	
1	Vertical Evaporator Cased Coil	7	EA		\$ 367.20	\$ 2,570.40							
2	7 1/2-Ton HVAC Unit	3	EA		\$ 1,914.00	\$ 5,742.00							
3	4-Ton Condensing Unit	2	EA		\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00							
4	100,000 BTU Furnace	7	EA		\$ 552.00	\$ 3,864.00							
5	Phase Monitor. Brand: ICM Controls ICM450 or an approved equal.	5	EA		\$ 115.09	\$ 575.45							
6	R-410A Manual Reset High-Pressure Safety Switch. Brand: Mars 43335 or an approved equal.	5	EA		\$ 12.50	\$ 62.50							
7	R-410A Auto Reset Low-Pressure Safety Switch. Brand: Mars 43375 or an approved equal.	5	EA		\$ 25.60	\$ 128.00							
8	1 3/8" Copper Tee	12	EA		\$ 7.07	\$ 84.84							
9	1 3/8" to 7/8" Copper Reducer	24	EA		\$ 4.07	\$ 97.68							
10	Furnace Control Board. Brand: White Rogers 50A55-743 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00							
11	Hot Surface Ignitor. Emerson 767A-378 or an approved equal.	3	EA		\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00							
12	Blower Motor.	1	EA		\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00							
13	Transformer. Brand: Goodman B1141605 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00							
14	1 3/8" x 1/2" Insulation Brand: Armaflex Pipe 6XPO48138 or an approved equal.	520	EA		\$ 0.56	\$ 291.20							
15	1 3/8" Hard-Drawn Pipe, per ft.	480	FT		\$ 4.39	\$ 2,107.20							
16	5/8" Hard-Drawn Pipe, per ft.	480	FT		\$ 1.57	\$ 753.60							
17	1 1/8" Hard-Drawn Pipe, per ft.	80	FT		\$ 3.30	\$ 264.00							
18	3/8" Hard-Drawn Pipe, per ft.	80	FT		\$ 0.73	\$ 58.40							
19	3" x 100' Silver Foil Tape . Brand: Hardcast/Carlisle 1403-181BFX-3 or an approved equal.	5	EA		\$ 18.35	\$ 91.75							
20	1 3/8" Copper 90 Elbow	55	EA		\$ 6.31	\$ 347.05							
21	5/8" Copper 90 Elbow	55	EA		\$ 1.88	\$ 103.40							
22	1 1/8" Copper 90 Elbow	10	EA		\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00							
23	3/8" Copper 90 Elbow	10	EA		\$ 1.66	\$ 16.60							
24	5/8" Copper Tee	12	EA		\$ 0.85	\$ 10.20							
25	5/8" to 3/8" Copper Reducer	24	EA		\$ 0.87	\$ 20.88							
26	3/4" PVC Male Connector	9	EA		\$ 0.15	\$ 1.35							
27	3/4" x 20' PVC Tubing	80	EA		\$ 0.36	\$ 28.80							
28	3/4" PVC 90 Elbow	21	EA		\$ 0.15	\$ 3.15							
29	3/4" PVC Tee	3	EA		\$ 0.23	\$ 0.69							
30	4" B-Vent Tee	2	EA		\$ 15.50	\$ 31.00							
31	4" to 8" B-Vent Reducer	3	EA		\$ 15.95	\$ 47.85							
32	4" x 18" Adjustable B-Vent	2	EA		\$ 6.25	\$ 12.50							
33	4" x 10' 26-Gauge Sheet Metal	5	EA		\$ 39.40	\$ 197.00							
34	5" Flexible B-Vent	5	EA		\$ 46.62	\$ 233.10							
35	Twinning Board for Goodman GMH8090BNAC	4	EA		\$ 164.00	\$ 656.00							
36	18-5 Thermostat Wire, 250ft. Brand: Southwire 64169602 or an approved equal.	2	EA		\$ 43.00	\$ 86.00							
37	18-2 Thermostat Wire, 100ft. Brand: Southwire 64162102 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00							
38	2-Stage Auto Changeover Thermostat . Brand: Honeywell TH5220D1029 or approved equal.	5	EA		\$ 75.55	\$ 377.75							
39	120 Grit Emery Cloth	1	EA		\$ 3.90	\$ 3.90							
40	15% Ag Brazing Alloy Stick Brand: Stay-Silv 1520FMPOP or an approved equal.	4	EA		\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00							
41	1/2" x 8" Self-Drilling Zip Screws, 1000 ct per box.	1	BX		\$ 18.60	\$ 18.60							
42	25lb. R-410A Refrigerant	2	EA		\$ 118.50	\$ 237.00							
43	5/8" Solder Liquid Line Filter/Drier Brand: Parker 165S or an approved equal.	4	EA		\$ 19.98	\$ 79.92							
44	Ratchet Bend Kit. Brand: Yellow Jacket 60331 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 155.11	\$ 155.11							
45	1 1/8" x 1/2" Pipe Insulation (ft.). Brand: Ameriflex or an approved equal.	40	FT		\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00							
46	3/8" Solder Liquid Line Filter/Drier. Brand: Emerson EK163S or an approved equal.	2	EA		\$ 17.66	\$ 35.32							
47	1 1/8" to 7/8" Copper Reducer	2	EA		\$ 2.18	\$ 4.36							
48	Digital Psychrometer. Brand: Supco DSP1000 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 107.62	\$ 107.62							
49	Digital Manometer. Brand: Supco DDM55 or an approved equal.	1	EA		\$ 99.92	\$ 99.92							
Total Page						\$ 23,522.09							
RECIPROCIITY 74 O.S. 4.85.17A							(State / Preference) OK / N/A						
VENDOR REGISTERED? (Y / N)													
Bid Awarded to						Supplier Remarks:							
Single bid awarded to Bradford Industrial Supply OKC, OK 73105.						Lead time: 1-10 days.							
						Buyer Tab Notes							